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KARAN SINGH BHANDARI6234591 Hajari S. Bhandari 733013/611 MaleA1

SUJIT THAPA MAGAR6578793 Bishnu B. Magar 271034/11888/937 MaleA2

RAMESH  KATWAL6661498 Tej K. Katwal 12-01-73-03071 MaleA3

Pasang  Lama6848592 Sun Bahadur Lama 241036/17243 MaleA4

LALIT KUMAR SARDAR6905033 Bechan  Sardar 16-01-74-06513 MaleA5

Saroj  Battarai7432610 Bhawani Prasad Bhattarai 03-1-046/96700 MaleA6

SABIN  SILWAL7607884 Sankha Bahadur Silwal 24-01-71-03824 MaleA7

Achyut  Dhital7613727 Nandaram  Dhital 243075/186 MaleA8

Lok Bahadhur Magar thapa7646514 Dil Bahadhur Magar 80224 MaleA9

Bindra Prasad Chaulagain7732764 Thoknath  Chaulagain 106757 MaleK10

SUSHIL  B.K7791662 Shakshi  Bishowkarma 25-02-75-00047 MaleA11

Rupika  Dawadi7973958 Nisan  Aryal 441036/561 FemaleK12

Deepika  Nepal8328634 Gyanendra  Nepal 271060/125482 FemaleK13

KRISHNA PRASAD PAUDEL8496061 TARANATH  PAUDEL 511008/47 MaleA14

Sikroj  Tamang8518304 Bir Bahadur Tamang 25017501871 MaleA15

Nikesh  Bhattarai8580721 Yekdev   Bhattarai 35-01-74-01245 MaleA16

Raghubendra  Prajapati8814477 Birendra  pandit 34-01-76-05102 MaleA17

Dipesh  Chaulagain8837323 Dipendra  chaulagain 21-01-71-46294 MaleB18

Dil Bahadur Lungali Magar9083765 Badri Bahadur Lungeli 20-01-75-07742 MaleB19

Indra Narayan Khadgi9118333 Som Bahadur Kasai 221014-504 MaleA20

Rupesh  Pradhan9264714 Ganesh Bahadur Pradhan 24-01-75-02299 MaleA21

Shobha  Upreti9282371 Bamshdeep Sharma Kharel 91942138 FemaleK22

GOMA  BUDHATHOKI9372099 Jhalak Kumar Budhathoki 21-01-74-02617 FemaleB23

Manish  Pandit9374970 Satya Narayan Pandit 15-02-78-01814 MaleA24

Roman  Karki9444385 Ram Kaji Karki 21-02-77-00796 MaleA25

Bir Bahadur Giri9465658 Ramji  Giri 11-01-69-01234 MaleA26

Bishal  Adhikari9512022 Krishna  adhikari 27-01-74-05953 MaleK27

Digdarshan  Bohara9514638 Mohan  Bohara 45-01-78-02724 MaleA28

Sushant  Giri9515651 lilu  giri 77-01-79-02090 MaleA29

abishek  kandel9516617 mahendra prasad kandel 36-01-79-04905 MaleA30

Avash  Adhikari9558873 Nischal  Adhikari 27-01-78-12532 MaleK31
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AASHUTOSH  POUDYAL9595365 Arjun Kumar Paudyal 66-06-75-00621 MaleA32

Subhash Prasad Sah9722941 Haridev  sah 16-01-78-08287 MaleA33

SHIBA KALA GURUNG9738128 Netra Bahadur Gurung 201010-185-8834 FemaleK34

SARMILA  MOKTAN9745839 Pemba  Tamang 221049-109 FemaleK35

HIRA BAHADUR GURUNG9760989 Santa Bahadur Gurung 20429 MaleK36

SURYA BAHADUR BOT9766771 Bir Bahadur Bot 31-01-80-10923 MaleB37

ROJAN  SHRESTHA9777718 Ramesh  Shrestha 27-01-73-06144 MaleB38

NANDA LAL TAMANG9782698 Ram Bahadur Tamang 73572 MaleA39

BIJAYA  KHADKA9833358 Badri Bahadur Khadka 25-01-73-03911 FemaleA40

SUMAN  POKHAREL9833572 Subash  Pokharel 05-01-78-05655 MaleA41

NIMA TENJEN TAMANG9847112 Pasang Chhewang Tamang 23-01-79-00467 MaleB42

TOPGE  SARU9902323 MIN BAHADUR SARU 422015/672 MaleK43

LAXMAN  SHAHI9928150 Yam bahadur Shahi 63-01-76-02315 MaleA44

DORJE  LAMA10057040 Thinley Gyamchho Lama 44-02-79-00334 MaleA45

NARA  ROKAYA10065799 Rana Bahadur Rokaya 60-01-75-02427 MaleK46

NIRASH  TAMANG10067471 Sante  tamang 30-01-81-03711 MaleA47

PRAMOD  ADHIKARI10072488 Meghnath  Adhiakri 30-01-76-06920 MaleK48

MURARI  KAPHLE10086993 om prasad kaphle 20-01-78-04309 MaleA49

PRASHANT  DHUNGANA10101714 Khemraj  Dhungana 69-01-80-03871 MaleA50

NEHA  KC10133055 Ashok  KC 30-01-75-02791 FemaleK51

KHADAK  KAINEE10136398 LAL  PARKI 74-01-81-01615 MaleA52

EK BAHADUR DARJI10160432 BIche  Damai 301025/165844 MaleA53

PRAJJWAL  SHRESTHA10191363 ganga bahadur shrestha 24-01-81-07188 MaleB54

RUBITA  DARNAL10204817 Hiralal  Bishokarma 24-01-81-01152 FemaleB55

KRIPESH  ADHIKARI10280240 Raj Kumar  Adhikari 25-01-81-04589 MaleA56

RAMAN KUMAR BHUJEL10287900 Ram Bahadur Bhujel 33-04-73-01154 MaleA57

BIMALA  RAI10294673 Ran Bahadur Rai 101014-410 FemaleK58

ABISHEK KUMAR GURO10311375 Satni  Guro 33-02-79-03991 MaleK59

MILAN  BHANDARI10335130 Rit Bahadur Bhandari 30-01-81-04866 MaleA60

MAN KUMAR TAMANG10345678 suphat sing tamang 213047-4 MaleA61

NUN BAHADUR THAPA10346636 Ludar Bir Thapa 43-01-73-01501 MaleA62

PRITI LAL GHALE10351371 Krishna Bahadur Ghale 42406 MaleA63

SANJOK  LOHAR10351381 Hari Bhadur Lohar 21-01-81-04718 MaleA64

SANSKAR  PANTA10352789 KALYAN RAJ PANTA 44-01-80-00224 MaleA65

LOKENDRA SHERMA10367020 Mahadhoj  Sherma 8521973 MaleB66

AJAMAT  ANSARI10370023 PHADIBA  ANSARI 19-01-75-04147 MaleA67

ANSHU  SINGH10371847 Abhimanyu  Singh 15-01-81-12677 MaleA68

SAMIR  THAKUR10385532 RAMDEV THAKUR HAJAM 171057/69 MaleA69

BEG BAHADUR RAJAN10388778 DAMBAR BAHADUR 20-01-75-02083 MaleA70
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PALDEN  TAMANG10390310 Danorbu  Tamang 21-01-80-04084 MaleB71

SUPRIM  LAMA10401542 Shyam  Waiba 27-02-82-00230 MaleA72

SAUGAT  RAYAMAJHI10404754 Tika Bahadur  Rayamajhi 27-01-72-08448 MaleK73

AASHISH  GHALE10408430 Riddhe  Ghale 26-01-82-02746 MaleA74

UMESH BAHADUR RAWAL10411777 Lok Bahadur Rawal 70-01-79-02038 MaleK75

ANGPHURBA  SHERPA10415254 Ngima  Sherpa 113003/127 MaleK76

BHANU BHAKTA BHATTRAI10424584 Bhim Parsad Bhattrai 10-01-81-02154 MaleA77

MATHURA  BUDHATHOKI10431799 Prem Bahadur Budhathoki 7115 FemaleK78

SAMRIDDHI  DUMRE10436395 Mani Prasad Dumre 37-02-81-01295 FemaleK79

ASMITA  GYAWALI KHAREL10436396 Krishna  Kharel 37-02-73-06974 FemaleK80

MINGMAR  SHERPA10496545 Kami Dawa Sherpa 11-01-81-02017 MaleB81

SRISTI  DEUJA10516634 Prem Bahadur Deuja 24-01-72-72/8 FemaleB82

ALISHA  REGMI10531055 Anjan  Regmi 27-02-81-00390 FemaleB83

CHIRAG  HAMAL10534458 Rakesh  Hamal 27-01-81-06895 MaleA84

YAM RAJ BOHORA10539411 Dhan Bahadur Bohora 60-01-77-01364 MaleA85

PARBATI  GURUNG10539412 HIRA BAHADUR GURUNG 26-01-78-00579 FemaleB86

PALISTHA  PRAJAPATI10539414 puspa ram prajapati 27-01-81-00887 FemaleK87

BIRMAN  TAMANG10539415 Mira  Tamang 25-02-76-00846 MaleA88

BIMAL  SINCHURI10539416 Santa Bahadur Bk 243026/102 MaleB89

DHANANJAY KUMAR10539422 Gyandas  yadav 38-01-78-13996 MaleA90

JANAK  BHATTA10539423 Raghunath  Bhatta 67-01-72/00077 MaleK91

ARPANA  PURKOTI10539474 Prem Bahadur Purkoti 2917 FemaleB92

MAN BAHADUR RAI10539504 Nau Bahadur Rai 113012/319 MaleB93

SHASHANK  BISTA10540216 Sanjaya  Bista 28-01-069-02767 MaleB94

PRABIN  WOSTI10541263 Rudra Prasad Wosti 25-01-81-02724 MaleA95

SATTAMAN  PRADHAN10541849 Bhakta Bahadur  Pradhan 243002/76 MaleA96

SARMILA  NEPALI10541991 Indra Bahadur Nepali 52-02-75-06344 FemaleK97

BINOD  THATAL10541992 Rajan  Darji 09-02-79-00319 MaleB98

ISHWAR SYANGBO10542319 PURNA BAHADUR 241076/340 MaleA99

KRISHNA BAHADUR10542518 Chature  Gurung 26-01-74-06978 MaleA100

ALAN  TAMANG10542521 Bill Bahadur Tamang 30-01-80-07869 MaleA101

PRAMESH  SHRESTHA10542541 Prem Lal Shrestha 27-01-80-04627 MaleK102

ASIM  LAMA10542555 Chhewang  Lama 33-07-81-01059 MaleA103

SHIKHAR  TAMANG10542566 Dhan Raj Tamang 12-01-82-00700 MaleB104

SANDESH  SATYAL10542589 Sahadev  Satyal 25-01-79-04734 MaleA105

SONAM  GURUNG10542595 Nar Subba Gurung 45-01-81-01273 MaleB106

KHEM RAJ BHATTA10542614 ganesh prasad bhatta 67-01-82-04559 MaleA107

MUKESH RAJ SAH10542616 Shyam Sundar Sah 15-01-81-03224 MaleA108

YOGESH  SINGH10542623 Narendra Bahadur SINGH 75-01-75-06287 MaleA109
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SANTOSH  PAUDEL10542627 krishna bahadur paudel 08-01-74-01570 MaleA110

SARAN  RAI10542637 Nanda Raj Rai 12-06-82-00333 MaleA111

RISHI RAM SHRESTHA10542648 Shankar Bahadur Shrestha 27-02-82-01019 MaleA112

MADAN  SHRESTHA10542657 Tara Krishna Shrestha 261/55900 MaleA113

SHUVAM RAJ SHAHI10542683 Saroj Raj Shahi 27-01-79-14279 MaleA114

DIPAK  PARIYAR10542690 Durga Bahadur Damai 18-05-78-00547 MaleA115

NIMA  LAMA10543075 Pemba  Lama 24-01-81-06975 MaleA116

SUBASH  TAMANG10543080 Ram Bahadur Tamang 22-01-82-01981 MaleA117

ARBINDRA  SHAHI10543084 HARSA BAHADUR SHAHI 61-01-79-01361 MaleA118

NEHA  KARKI10543090 Nir bahadur Karki 19-02-77-01502 FemaleA119

PRATIMA  GURUNG10543095 Tej Bahadur Gurung 052020/18 FemaleK120

LAGANSHORI  RAI10543103 Bas Bahadur Rai 073021/7 FemaleK121

SANJIT  RAI10543109 Madhu Kumar Rai 09-02-78-00601 MaleA122

RINJI JANGBU TAMANG10543116 Khawang  Tamang 113003/129 MaleK123

SANDIP  BUDHATHOKI10543118 Khagendra  Budhathoki 09-02-82-00713 MaleA124

DIPAK SINGH BADAL10543192 Harak Singh Badal 72-01-75-01274 MaleA125

PASANG KAJI  SHERPA10543201 Ngima Diki Sherpa 113003/178 MaleK126

AYUSHA  SHAKYA10543221 Nirmal  Shakya 27-01-80-04146 FemaleK127

KUMAR  SHRESTHA10543236 KRISHNALAL  SHRESTHA 128833 MaleK128

SUSHILA  SHRESTHA10543237 DWARIKA LAL SHRESTHA 129475 FemaleK129

NARAN  KHATRI10543249 Lal Bahadur Khatri 13-01-82-01115 MaleA130

SANDIP  JAISHI10543250 Kailash Kumar  Jaishi 65-06-77-00088 MaleA131

SUDIP  LAMA10543262 Pasang  Lama 24-01-78-11574 MaleK132

JAYA BAHADUR TAMANG10543265 Ram Bahadur Tamang 25-02-79-01382 MaleA133

ARFAJ  ANSARI10543270 Saifu  Ansari 3170/2025 MaleA134

PRABACHAN  RAI10543292 Chandra Lal Rai 14-01-81-01369 MaleA135

NISHA  KARKI10543299 Devi Bahadur Karki 32-01-81-01791 FemaleK136

SHRIKANT  CHAUDHARY10543301 Surait  Chaudhary 161103/64 MaleA137

NGAWANG TASHI GURUNG10543322 Rijeng Chhangma Gurung 481013/28 MaleA138

SUBASH  BOHARA10543330 Chapki Lal Budha 59-02-80-00498 MaleB139

SUDIP  THARU10543341 Bal Krishna Tharu 65-01-80-05523 MaleA140

LHAKPA NURBU LAMA10543345 Chhiring  Chhokyap 5/4/26/245 MaleK141

DIPENDRA  RAI10543352 Bhupal  Rai 121054/180 MaleK142

HARI KUMAR RAI10543366 Chhatra Bahadur Rai 121049/86 MaleA143

BIKRAM  RAI10543371 Katak Bahadur Rai 12-01-78-03059 MaleB144

HUKUM RAJ THAPA10543376 Dal Bahadur Thapa 217 MaleB145

SANDIP  GHISING10543381 Bahadur  Tamang 21-13-72-00213 MaleB146

BIR BAHADUR  GHALAN10543389 Lal Bahadur  Ghalan 31-01-75-07089 MaleA147

GOBINDA BAHADUR PUN10543405 Ratnalal  Pun 55-01-70-00058 MaleK148

Page 4 of  4Signature

:Verified By

:



ExamDate:
ExamTime: ALL

Exam Type: ALL

27-Jan-2026

Gender Type: ALL

Report Created: 26 Jan 2026Office Name: CHABAHIL

Applicant
Id

Citizenship NoApplicant Name F / M / H Name Sign /
Result

S.No Categories Gender

LHAKPA  SHERPA10543419 Dendi  sherpa 11-01-78-02559 MaleA149

TOK BAHADUR TAMANG10543440 Bahadur  Tamang 241055/390 MaleA150

BISHAL  TAMANG10543443 kancharam  tamang 30-01-69-08389 MaleA151

RAM  GURUNG10543454 HOM BAHADUR GURUNG 45-01-77-02266 MaleA152

ARJUN  TAMANG10543464 Raju  Tamang 24-01-82-04814 MaleA153

DAL BAHADUR SHAHI10543470 Akil Bahadur Shahi 2686-1682 MaleA154

VICTOR  SHRESTHA10543476 Ram Krishna Shrestha 27-01-82-03880 MaleA155

NISHAN  TUMBAPO10543481 Rajesh  Tumbapo 02-01-79-04843 MaleA156

SELESHMA  GAUTAM10543503 Sushil  Gautam 37-02-80-02960 FemaleK157

SUBASH  TAMANG10543505 Buddhi Bahadur Tamang 25-02-76-00500 MaleA158

BIMAL GHARTI MAGAR10543510 Durga Prasad Gharti Magar 54-01-75-04508 MaleB159

HARI KUMAR KC  KHATRI10543537 Krishna Bahadur  Khatri 1278 MaleB160

URUSHA SHREE POKHREL10543540 Arjun Kumar Pokhrel 27-01-72-07894 FemaleA161

GANESH KUMAR10543560 Purna Bahadur sunuwar 22421 MaleK162

DARSAN  RAI10543570 Mahendra  Danuwar 30-01-81-04952 MaleA163

ROHIT BAHADUR THAPA10543587 Gorakh Bahadur Thapa 67-01-77-07533 MaleA164

SAGAR BAHADUR DHANUK10543591 Madan Bahadur Dhanuk 67-06-81-03920 MaleB165

MUNA  SINGH10543615 Bharat Bahadur  Singh 672040/73453 FemaleK166

BIKRAM  THARU10543618 jaggu prasad chaudhary 65-01-79-05463 MaleA167

SOMBA  TAMANG10543648 Kumar  Tamang 13-02-75/0866 MaleA168

ANJANA  TAMANG10543655 Dil Bahadur Tamang 12-01-81-02524 FemaleK169

DILIP  DULAL10543689 Dal Bahadur Dulal 24-01-81-02240 MaleA170

KRISHNA  DHAKAL10543712 Chetnath  Dhakal 27-01-82-06993 MaleA171

ARIK  GURUNG10543715 Prakash  Gurung 44-01-80-02989 MaleA172

URMILA  GHISING10543722 Dan kumar  Tamang 211049/3578 FemaleK173

DIPENDRA  KAMI10543731 Karn  Kami 61-01-81-01155 MaleA174

SABIN  KATUWAL10543749 ram bahadur katuwalchhetri 24-01-77-01120 MaleA175

BINOD  SHAH10543764 gopal  shah 67-01-80-05247 MaleA176

FUR GELU TAMANG10543771 GANDBU  TAMANG 11-01-82-00993 MaleA177

ANJUTA  BHOLAN10543812 Tulasi Ram Bholan 193089/63 FemaleK178

DATENJI  SHERPA10543834 Lachhiri  Sherpa 12-01-81-04752 MaleA179

ABHASH  DEUJA10543837 Shukra Bahadur Deuja 24-01-82-00846 MaleA180

HOM BAHADUR10543883 Chet Bahadur Purbachhane 18-05-76-01094 MaleA181

BAL BIKRAM POKHAREL10543911 Tanka Prasad Pokhrel 14-01-82-04780 MaleA182

KARAN  NEWAR10543912 Raj Kumar newar 25-070-03/0001 MaleA183

MADHAV  KARKI10543956 Tek Bahadur Karki 22-01-72-03514 MaleA184

NIRMAL KUMAR  LAMA10543976 Tej Bahadur  lama 144355 MaleA185

PRABIN  GURUNG10544010 Lal Bahadur Gurung 24-01-81-05065 MaleA186

SAURAB  SHRESTHA10544022 Tara Bahadur Shrestha 09-01-81-00883 MaleA187
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AASHMAN  LOPCHAN10544037 RAM JIT LOPCHAN 35-01-81-01824 MaleB188

NISHAN  TAMANG10544048 KARNA BAHADUR 35-01-81-05752 MaleA189

BUDDHA  TAMANG10544053 Purna Bahadur  Tamang 24-01-78-03532 MaleA190

ANMOL  RANA10544088 Tek Bahadur Rana 42-02-81-02272 MaleA191

DIPESH  AWASTHI10544089 Ram Datt Awasthi 75-01-80-01962 MaleA192

PRANAM  RANA10544109 Prabin  Rana 27-01-82-05920 MaleA193

BHARAT SINGH SAUD10544118 Padame  Saud 67-01-79-01132 MaleA194

TEJ KUMARI TAMANG10544157 khil Bahadur Tamang 48941 FemaleK195

NIRMAL  CHAUDHARY10544169 Yam Bahadur  Chaudhary 64-01-80-02599 MaleB196

SHARAN  LAMA10544208 Bir Bahadur Tamang 33-02-80-03701 MaleA197

BABINA  MOKTAN10544225 Narman  Tamang 221049/515 FemaleK198

RUPESH  RAY10544248 Sahdev  Ray 19-01-78-09215 MaleA199

DIPEN  DEULA10544257 Dil Bahadur Deula (Pode) 27-01-77-07882 MaleA200

NARAYAN BAHADUR  SAUD10544264 Sere  Saud 68-01-77-06677 MaleA201

SUBBA  GIRI10544283 Roma  Giri 24-03-75-252 MaleB202

SHIKSHA  RAUT10544325 purushottam  Raut Chhetri 152005/23853 FemaleK203

SAGUN  SHRESTHA10544341 Prem Kumar Shrestha 44-01-79-07093 MaleA204

PRASAMSHA  ADHIKARI10544357 Ghana Shyam  Adhikari 30-01-82-02431 FemaleK205

YOGESH  RAUT10544370 Ujjwal  Raut 20-01-80-06150 MaleA206

SIDDHARTHA  HUMAGAIN10544391 Rudra Prasad  Humagain 30-01-79-02130 MaleA207

BISHAL  LOHAR10544401 Shivi  Lohar 752021/4748 MaleA208

KALPANA  BASNET10544411 Tilak Bahadur Basnet 11-02-81-00047 FemaleK209

AJAY  SHRESTHA10544428 Mohan Kumar Shrestha 27-01-78-08917 MaleA210

LAXMI DANGAL MAJHI10544443 Lal Chandra Dangal 241033/23 FemaleK211

BIRENDRA  PARIYAR10544466 Kuber Man Damai 19-06-78-03543 MaleB212

NUKESH  KARKI10544492 Amrit Bahadur Karki 13-01-80-01291 MaleA213

RESHAM BAHADUR  PUN10544510 Harka Bahadur Pun 64-01-77-04035 MaleA214

BIMARSHA  BISTA10544524 Bijaya Kumar Bista 27-02-82-00104 MaleK215

UMESH  BHUJEL10544539 Gyan Bahadur Bhujel 24-01-81-06789 MaleA216

SUDHA  UPRETY10544561 mitra Prasad Uprety 8095/40129 FemaleB217

KUNAL KUMAR GUPTA10544564 Kishori Sah Kanu 33-06-79-01626 MaleA218

HIMAL  KHADKA10544598 Jagat Bahadur  Khadka 67-06-81-00133 MaleA219

BIBAS  GHALE GURUNG10544614 Raghunath  Ghale Gurung 10-01-79-01171 MaleA220

ANUP  LAKHE10544630 UMA  LAKHE 20-01-82-05361 MaleB221

ALINA  SHERPA10544657 Paljang  Sherpa 13-01-72-00706 FemaleK222

NISHA  PAUDEL10544671 Arjun  Gautam 502058-8466 FemaleB223

ANITA  RAI10544676 Nandaraj  Rai 143031/208 FemaleK224

RESHAB  BANIYA10544685 Yam Bahadur Baniya 12-01-80-00739 MaleA225

RUPESH  BUDHATHOKI10544693 Him Bahadur Budhathoki 55-01-80-03404 MaleA226
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VISHAL  RAI10544704 Dal Bahadur  Rai 111024/12 MaleA227

SHOBHAKANT  PASWAN10544725 LAXMAN  PASMAN 16-02-74-00875 MaleA228

SAMRACHANA  PAHARI10544735 bhojraj  pahari 46-02-81-02012 FemaleK229

BIKRAM  GURUNG10544762 Bil Bahadur  Gurung 43-01-75-05091 MaleA230

PRASHIB  SILWAL10544766 Ratna Bahadur 27-02-82-00058 MaleA231

MIN BAHADUR BK10544792 Latte  Kami 24-0-70-03675 MaleA232

SOBRIN  LAMA10544795 Som Bahadur tamang Lama 25-01-81-01436 MaleA233

DIPESH  BISHWAKARMA10544815 Dil Bahadur Bishwakarma 13-01-82-02956 MaleA234

RAMIRAJ  KHADKA10544821 Ramesh  Khadka 27-01-81-09919 MaleB235

NIKHIL  THAPA10544833 Prem Bahadur  Thapa 24-01-80-04988 MaleA236

RIYA  YONJAN10544866 Rochcha  Tamang 30-01-79-01743 FemaleK237

MADAN  MAJHI10544883 Buddhi Nath Majhi 09-02-75-00821 MaleA238

SUSMITA  LAMA10544946 jitman  lama 27-02-79-01251 FemaleK239

GAUTAM SAGAR KULUNG10544955 Malik Ram Rai 11-02-79-00426 MaleA240

SABIN  KUNWAR10544967 Kumar  Kamar 26-01-74-06395 MaleB241

MAN BAHADUR  PANDEY10544969 Ram Bahadur Pandey 03-01-69-00951 MaleA242

CHAITE  TAMANG10544980 Sete  Tamang 264/2557-044/45 MaleK243

AITA BAHADUR SUNUWAR10544997 Gopi Lal Sunuwar 73783 MaleA244

SUJAN  BK10545022 Bir Bahadur Kami 13-02-78-00038 MaleB245

PRAKRIT  KC10545037 Shree Ram KC 27-01-82-07134 MaleA246

CHANDAN KUMAR THAKUR10545041 BHOLA  THAKUR 32170/743 MaleA247

SURYA BAHADUR TAMANG10545049 Sailo  Tamang 84571 MaleB248

Rupalal  Prasad10545107 Jagadish  Sah 1730/15 MaleB249

RAJESH  KHADGI10545109 ram  khadgi 27420 MaleK250

Jamirullah  Shah10545119 Amirullah  Shah 4855/2024 MaleA251

NIRMAL  TAMANG10545131 Bahadur  Tamang 231012/24 MaleB252

ABISHEK  MAJHI10545145 shyam kumar majhi 18-05-82-00702 MaleA253

AYUSH  CHAUDHARY10545146 Pahari  Dagaura 75-02-80-01070 MaleA254

SURJAYA  RAI10545158 Rasta Kumar Rai 09-02-79-00010 MaleA255

NEPOLIYAN  ROKA10545164 Liladhar  Rokka 56-01-80-01264 MaleA256

PEMBA  SHERPA10545165 Chhepa  Sherpa 11-02-82-00574 MaleA257

HARDIK  KHADKA10545171 Anup  Khadka 27-01-82-06454 MaleA258

SHREEYA  THAPA10545176 Hareram  Thapa 31-01-79-01659 FemaleK259

SANTA BAHADUR MAGAR10545186 LAXMAN BAHADUR 21-01-75-04298 MaleB260

RAKESH  SUNUWAR10545189 Kalu  Sunuwar 21-01-74-02480 MaleA261

PRAJWAL KUMAR  RAI10545195 Naresh Kumar Rai 09-01-81-02855 MaleB262

RIGZIN WANGYAL BUDHA10545196 PHURPA TENZING BHUDA 57-1-015/12507 MaleA263

ANAMI  KHADKA10545199 Ram Kumar  Khadka 20-01-77-04214 FemaleA264

AKKA BAHADUR10545210 Prem Bahadur  Syangtan 332017-33130 MaleK265
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ANIL KUMAR THAPA10545219 Gyan Bahadur  Thapa 71-01-79-02116 MaleA266

NIRA  NIRAULA10545224 Birkha Bahadur  Bista 14-01-71-03514 FemaleK267

PRABIN  KHADKA10545229 Bharat Bahadur  Khadka 71-01-80-04343 MaleA268

ASHOK  TAMATA10545246 Dan Bahadur Tamata 75-01-76-03233 MaleA269

SURENDRA  TAMANG10545247 RAM BAHADUR  TAMANG 08-01-77-00321 MaleA270

RAJAT  KC10545252 Rajesh  KC 22-01-82-03758 MaleK271

SUWASH  TAMANG10545254 Jal Bahadur Tamang 24-01-81-06105 MaleB272

HAIDER ALI HAWARI10545274 Manjer  Miya 33-01-80-10918 MaleA273

SAPANA  KHADKA10545286 Bikash  Khadka 141045/91554 FemaleK274

PRABIN  GIRI10545289 Chhatra Raj Giri 30-01-81-06524 MaleA275

BIBEK RAJ GIRI10545294 Madhav Raj Giri 30-01-80-02038 MaleA276

SANJAYA  GURUNG10545301 Nir Bahadur Gurung 10-01-71-00842 MaleA277

ROSHAN KUMAR  THAKUR10545314 Birendra  Thakur 18-01-81-03374 MaleA278

BINOD  MUKTAN10545318 krishna bahadur muktan 31-20-75-00123 MaleA279

BALRAM KUMAR KHAPANGI10545320 Narayan Bahadur Khapangi 192085/501 MaleA280
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